



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocate
with petitioner in person (9643531907)

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

CMI 16/2024 & CM APPL. 40332/2024 & CM APPL. 40333/2024
& CM APPL. 40336/2024

1. On 19.07.2024, appearance of Mr. Surender Singh, Advocate was recorded for the respondents. However, no vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the respondents. Even none is present today for the respondents.
2. On applicant's taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to concerned SDM with a direction to him to file the financial status report of the petitioner in respect of his movable and immovable property etc.
3. Notice be also issued to respondents under Order 33 Rule 6 CPC calling upon them to file reply to indigent application filed by the applicant, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 25.09.2024.

REGISTRAR

JULY 30, 2024/vk