



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat and Mr. Rishabh
Advocates

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

25.09.2024

CMI 16/2024 & CM APPL. 40332/2024 & CM APPL. 40333/2024
& CM APPL. 40336/2024

1. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 remain unserved for the reason that they are reported to have sold away the property.
2. On furnishing fresh address of respondent Nos.1 & 2 and taking steps within two weeks, issue notice to them, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 05.12.2024.
3. Let a reminder be sent to concerned SDM directing him/her to file financial status report qua the applicant before the next date positively.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024

vk