



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Applicant in person

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kunal, Patwari, Patwari in person

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

05.12.2024

**CMI 16/2024 & CM APPL. 40332/2024 & CM APPL. 40333/2024
& CM APPL. 40336/2024**

1. Mr. Kunal, Patwari, is present in person, and has produced a report with respect to financial status of the applicant. However, the said report does not describe the movable and immovable property in the name of the applicant and requisite details for showing the indigency or otherwise of the applicant. Hence, the said report is handed over back to the official.
2. The concerned SDM is directed to file a fresh financial status report of the applicant giving the details as explained to Mr. Kunal, Patwari in court today.
3. Process fee not filed for service of the respondents.
4. On applicant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent Nos.1 & 2, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 21.04.2025. Dasti as well.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 5, 2024

vk