



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: applicant in person

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Siddharth Kr. Singhal,

Advocate for R-1 & 2

Mr. Kunal, Patwari, in person

from the office of SDM (Rohini)

(7503078288)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

CMI 16/2024 & CM APPL. 40332/2024 & CM APPL. 40333/2024 & CM APPL. 40336/2024

1. Mr. Kunal, Patwari from the office of SDM (Rohini) is present in person and requests for some more time to submit a report with respect to financial status of the applicant on the ground that applicant has recently furnished his required documents for conducting enquiry. Let report be filed within six weeks.
2. Applicant, who appears in person, submits that he is living with his son, who is pursuing PHD in Sports Science from Delhi University and getting a scholarship of Rs.35,000/- per month. He further submits that his son has taken on rent the current premises @ Rs.23,500/- per month and maintaining him as well as family out of the amount received from scholarship (monthly).



3. Let the appellant file an affidavit in support of his statement within four weeks alongwith relevant documents e.g. scholarship received by his son and rent receipts of the house presently residing.
4. Re-notify on 29.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2025

vk