



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CMI 16/2024, CM APPL. 40332/2024, CM APPL. 40333/2024 & CM**
APPL. 40336/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Advocate (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

%

01.05.2025

Since there is a Full Court Reference today at 3:00 PM to condole the sad demise of late Mr. D.K. Agarwal, Late Mr. Fali Sam Nariman and Late Mr. K.K. Sud, Senior Advocates of this Court, re-notify on 09.10.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 1, 2025

st