



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CMI 16/2024, CM APPLs.40332-40333/2024 & 40336/2024
DHEERAJ BAJAJPetitioner.
Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.....Respondents
Through: Mr. Surender Singh, adv. (thr.
Vc) & Mr. Sumit, Adv.

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

1. Petitioner has filed affidavit in terms of Order dated 21.04.2025 and annexed rent agreement showing amount of Rs.23,500/- p.m. however, petitioner submits that University has refused to provide any document showing that his son is receiving a scholarship of Rs.35,000/- p.m. Let the appellant bring the bank statement of his son on the next date wherein monthly scholarship is being received from the University.
2. Report from the concerned SDM as recorded in the Order dated 21.04.2025 has not yet been received. Issue a reminder to the concerned SDM to expedite submission of the financial report in respect of the petitioner. Notice will accompany copy of Order dated 21.04.2025 and today's as well.
3. Learned counsel for the respondent again seeks and is



granted five weeks time to file his reply to the application of the petitioner seeking to pursue the case as indigent person.

4. List on 04.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2025

vk