



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CMI 16/2024, CM APPL. 40332-40333/2024, CM APPL.
40336/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
09.10.2025

Since the present matter is already listed before the learned Registrar on 04.12.2025, list the matter on the date already fixed.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025/So