



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CMI 16/2024, CM APPLs.40332-40333/2024 & 40336/2024

DHEERAJ BAJAJ

.....Petitioner

Through: petitioner in person

versus

SURESH KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. & ORS.Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

20.03.2026

1. Financial status report from SDM-Kanjhawala could not be received as Process Server (DHC) was refused service /returned with the remarks that the jurisdiction falls before the SDM-Bawana although earlier correspondence in the matter was dealt with the office of SDM-Kanjhawala.
2. On applicant's filing PF within three weeks, issue **reminder notice** to SDM-Bawana, Iradat Nagar, Naya Baans with a direction to file financial status report in respect of applicant detailing: (i) the income of the applicant, (ii) whether having any immovable property or jewellery(gold/silver jewellery in possession of the applicant) and movable items e.g. Car/bike etc., (iii) expenses incurred on household, (iv) Bank Statements of applicant, (v) what applicant does for living, along with statements of two witnesses of neighbours/locality, who know the applicant well, positively before the next date.



3. Re-notify on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 20, 2026

vk